
WUMBA Board 2022-24 
Officers 
President: Marge Morgan    mumorgan55@gmail.com (608) 271-6460  4330 Lilac Ln., Madison, WI 53711-4825  
Vice-President: David Raitt    david.raitt1@gmail.com  (608) 257-0909  915 E Johnson St, Madison, WI 53703-1791 
Secretary: Mollie Freier     mollie.freier@gmail.com (217) 741-7867  306 Waldo St., Marquette MI 49855 
Treasurer: Bill Higbee     whigbee@uwalumni.com (608) 233-1635  4509 Travis Ter, Madison, WI 53711-1403 
Membership Chair: Emalyn Nikstad    emnikstad@gmail.com  (715) 845-2012  2716 W Wausau Ave, Wausau WI 54401-2467 
Mentorship Chair:   
Intermediate/Newcomer Chair: Gregg Underheim greggunderheim@gmail.com (920) 252-5121  1652 Beech St, Oshkosh, WI 54901-2808 
Electronic Contact: Mollie Freier    mollie.freier@gmail.com (217) 741-7867  306 Waldo St., Marquette MI 49855 
Web Master: S. Fuhrmann     stanfuhrmann@att.net  
Tournament Director: George Bleskachek  wumbageorge@yahoo.com (715) 835-3799  5305 Shorewood Heights Pkwy, Eau Claire, WI 
54703 
 
Board Members:  
Sharon Basal  s_basal@yahoo.com  (920) 468-4722  1722 Cypress Lane, Green Bay, WI 54302 

Flo Erickson  florentina3483@yahoo.com (715) 437-0158  1570 19th St, Eau Claire, WI 54703-3568 

Mollie Freier  mollie.freier@gmail.com (217) 741-7867  306 Waldo St., Marquette MI 49855 

Adam Gewiss  atm160sb@gmail.com  (715) 370-7927  N6372 912th St, Elk Mound, WI 54739 

Helen Ippel  hrippel@hotmail.com  (715) 675-7831  1704 Forest Valley Rd., Wausau, WI 54403-2038 

Marge Morgan  mumorgan55@gmail.com  (608) 263-8230  4330 Lilac Ln., Madison, WI 53711-4825 

Judy Niesing  jjrnies96@aol.com  (920) 217-3907  3691 Ponds Edge Ct., De Pere, WI 54115-4407 

Wayne Peters  wepeters44@gmail.com (920) 851-3052  3327 N Rambling Rose Dr, Appleton, WI 54914-6849 

David Raitt  david.raitt1@gmail.com  (608) 257-0909  915 E Johnson St, Madison, WI 53703-1791 

Mary Schommer Maryschommer@yahoo.com (715) 258-8032  N4729 Elm Valley Rd, Waupaca, WI 54981-8519 

Cerona Stevens  ckaycs@sbcglobal.net  (906) 361-1324   520 Cherry Creek Rd., Marquette, MI 49855 

Judy Terrault   Jterrualt49874@gmail.com (906) 497-5595   N16974 County Road 400 Powers, MI 49874 

Gregg Underheim greggunderheim@gmail.com (920) 252-5121  1652 Beech St, Oshkosh, WI 54901-2808 

Chuck Vierthaler vierthalerchuck@yahoo.com (608) 328-4355   N2591 Richland Rd., Monroe, WI 53566-9555 
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